****Amended Agenda****

Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the City Council of Floresville will be held on the 22nd day of July, 2010 at 7:00 p.m. at City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas. The following items will be discussed to wit:

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Old Business
 - A. Approve minutes from the July 1, 2010 Special Meeting.
 - B. Approve minutes from the June 29, 2010 Budget Workshop.
 - C. Approve minutes from the July 8, 2010 Budget Workshop.
 - D. Approve minutes from the July 15, 2010 Budget Workshop.
 - E. Approve minutes from the July 20, 2010 Budget Workshop.

3. Presentation

- A. The 2010 Court of "Celebrations of Texas" will introduce themselves and present Mayor Daniel M. Tejada and City Council Members with a gift.

 Sandra Tackitt/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- B. The Floresville Knights of Columbus will hold a Pro Life March on August 21, 2010 at 7:30 a.m. Jose Rodriguez/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

4. New Business

- A. C&A to approve street closure for the 66th Annual Floresville Peanut Festival (October 8th & 9th 2010). Sandra Tackitt/Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- B. C&A to appoint members to the Floresville Community Center Committee (4A).Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- C. C&A to appoint members to the Floresville Economic Development Corporation Committee (FEDC). Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- D. C&A to appoint members to the Floresville Planning, Zoning, & Annexation Commission Committee. Mayor Daniel M. Tejada
- E. C&A to appoint members to the Floresville Parks Foundation Committee.

 Mayor Daniel M. Tejada

_	- ·				
5	l)i(CL	icci	nη	

A. Municipal Maintenance Agreement between the State and the City defining the authority and responsibility of both parties for maintenance and operation of State highways through the City.

Andy Joslin

The City Council of the City of Floresville reserves the right to convene in closed session in accordance to Chapter 551 of the Government Code of Texas on any of the above items. This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary at 830-393-3105 or fax 830-393-2056 for further information.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board in City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas on the 19th day of July, 2010 by 6:00 p.m.

City Secretary		